No. CEA-12011/168/2024 Government of India Ministry of Cooperation Office of Co-operative Election Authority

9th Floor, Tower-E, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, Delhi-110029 Dated: 02.01.2025

ORDER

Subject: Appointing of Assistant Returning Officers in Election Process Shri Mahakali Sahakari Sakar Karkhana Ltd., Rajarambapunagar Kavathe Mahankal Tal District Sangli, Maharashtra -Reg.

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 45 K (3) (b) of the Multi State Co-operative Societies (MSCS), Act 2002 read with rule 19 F (a) of MSCS Rules, 2002, the Co-operative Election Authority hereby appoint two Assistant Returning Officers to assist Returning Officer for conducting elections of Shri Mahakali Sahakari Sakar Karkhana Ltd., Rajarambapunagar Kavathe Mahankal Tal Kavathe Mahankal Distt. Sangli, Maharashtra. The details of ARO as under:

S. No	Name and Designation of ARO	Phone Number	Email ID
1	Shri Sheetal Shashikant Chothe, Special Auditor Class1, Cooperative Society (Sugar), Sangli 204, Central Administrative Building, Sangli-Miraj Road, Vijaynagar, Sangli-416415, Maharashtra	7276726010 (Mobile)	spladt.sugsangli@g mail.com
2	Shri Bipin Mohite, Assistant Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Kavathe Mahankal Tal. Kavathe Mahakal, Distt. Sangli, Maharashtra.	8378034935 (Mobile)	areskavathemahank al@rediffmail.com

The election program of the above society have been issued by Cooperative Election Authority, Ministry of Cooperation vide Order no. CEA-12011/168/2024 dated 23.12.2024.

This issue with the approval of Co-operative Election Authority.

By Or

(Harinder Pal Kaur) Consultant-CEA

To.

The District Collector & Magistrate, Sangli RO of Shri Mahakali Sahakari Sakar Karkhana Ltd District Magistrate Office, Sangli Miraj, Kupwad, Sangli, Maharashtra, 416415. Phone – 0233-26020001 Email – collector[dot]sangli[at]maharashtra[dot]gov[dot]in

Copy to:

Shri Mahakali Sahakari Sakar Karkhana Ltd., Rajarambapunagar Kavathe Mahankal Tal Kavathe Mahankal Distt. Sangli (Maharashtra). Email – mahankali.ssk@gmail.com & manojkumarsagare.ms@gmail.com